• As to Salaries Tax, the parent company’s books had been examined till 2020 and all the disputed points have been settled with the Internal committee and as to years 2021/2023 have not been inspected yet.

• As to Stamp Tax, the parent company’s books had been examined from year 1998 till 2018 and all the disputed points have been settled with the competent Tax Inspectorate and as to years 2019/2023 have

not been inspected yet.

• As to Property Tax, for Smart Village building the company paid tax till December 31, 2023 and for Nile City building the company paid tax till December 31, 2023.

https://www.efghldg.com/
https://www.instagram.com/efgholdingofficial/
https://www.facebook.com/EFGHolding
https://www.linkedin.com/company/efgholding/
https://x.com/EFG_Holding
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCt1LCFfbJkFN4k_Io6tQZ3A

At a Glance

Strategic Direction

EFG Hermes

EFG Finance

aiBank

Our Controls

Our Team

CSI

Financial Statements

35. Corresponding figures

• Certain adjustments have been made to some comparative figures as a result to the Purchase price allocation (PPA) of Fatura Netherlands B.V as following:

Consolidated statement of financial position :-

(As reported) 31/12/2022 Adjustments (Restated) 31/12/2022
Accounts receivables 5,569,133 599,123 6,168,256

Goodwill and other intangible assets 1,954,750 (7,519) 1,947,231

Accounts payable - customers credit balance 9,595,446 599,123 10,194,569

Retained earnings 7,460,140 (36,901) 7,423,239

Non - controlling interests 3,415,904 29,382 3,445,286

Consolidated income statement :-

(As reported) for the year
ended 31/12/2022 Adjustments

(As reported) for the year
ended 31/12/2022

Depreciation and amortisation (296,471) (39,263) (335,734)

Profit before tax 3,297,808 (39,263) 3,258,545

Profit for the year 2,194,084 (39,263) 2,154,821

Owners of the Company 1,839,716 (36,901) 1,802,815

Non - controlling interests 354,368  (2,362) 352,006

36. Earnings Per Share

For the year ended
31/12/2023

For the year ended
31/12/2022

Profit for the year 2,498,471 1,802,815

Weighted average number of shares 1,459,606 1,459,606

Earnings per share (EGP) 1.71 1.24

https://www.efghldg.com/
https://www.instagram.com/efgholdingofficial/
https://www.facebook.com/EFGHolding
https://www.linkedin.com/company/efgholding/
https://x.com/EFG_Holding
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCt1LCFfbJkFN4k_Io6tQZ3A

At a Glance

Strategic Direction

EFG Hermes

EFG Finance

aiBank

Our Controls

Our Team

CSI

Financial Statements

37. Group’s entities
The parent company owns the following subsidiaries: